
Rapti Academy of Health Sciences (RAHS)
Ghorahi, Dang, Nepal

Invitation for Bids
Date of publication: 2024/04/09

1. Rapti Academy of Health Sciences invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the various construction works under National Competitive Bidding procedures. 
2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents by visiting PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 
3. Bidders can submit their bid electronically by downloading the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp,. Bidders should deposit the cost (as 

specified below) of bidding document in the Project’s Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by 
the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 
Name of the Bank: Laxmi Sunrise Bank 
Name of Office: Rapti Academy of Health Sciences
Office Account No.: 03911002022

4. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid 
and bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

5. All the details are as follows: 

S.N. Project IFB Number Cost of bid 
Document

Bid Bond Pre Bid 
Meeting

Last date 
of Bid 

Document 
Purchase

Last date 
of Bid 

Submission

Cost Estimate 
(With VAT)

Minimum Average Annual 
Construction Turnover of 
the best 3 years within the 

last 10 years

Minimum Work 
experience of 

similar size and 
nature

Bid 
Validity 
Period

1 Construction of 
Mortuary 

RAHS/NCB/
WORKS/09/080/081

NPR 5,000/- NPR 
4,47,000/-

28/04/2024
3:00 PM

09/05/2024 
12:00 PM

09/05/2024 
2:00 PM

NA NPR 33,532,678.32/- NPR 
8,642,732.15/-

90 days

2 Construction of 
Classroom

RAHS/NCB/
WORKS/10/080/081

NPR 3,000/- NPR 
60,000/-

28/04/2024
3:00 PM

09/05/2024 
12:00 PM

09/05/2024 
2:00 PM

3,157,838.31 NA NA 90 days

3 Construction of 
Deep Boring

RAHS/NCB/
WORKS/11/080/081

NPR 3,000/- NPR 
43,000/-

28/04/2024
3:00 PM

09/05/2024 
12:00 PM

09/05/2024 
2:00 PM

2,194,460 NA NA 90 days


